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county _Borough of Limerick 

ESTIMATE OF EXPENSES 
FOR'rHE 

LOCAL FINANCIAL YEAR FROM 1st APRIL, 1956 

TO 31st MAR10H, 1957. 

ADOP'rED ArL' 'l'HE ESTIMATRS MEINrING 

OF THE LIMERICK CITY OOUNCIl; . 

HELD IN ARUS NA CA'l'HHACH, 

RUTLAND STREET, LIMERICK 

ON ~IONDAY, 26th MA1WH, 1956. 

mA1t1u 6 mA1cln 
City Manager and Town Clerk. 

Mcl(erns Printin g. L l marl~" 
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1 -

TABLE A. (Continued). -= ~ 
CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY BOROUGH O,F LIMERICK, 

I I Amount Estimated 
Estimate of Expenses ~nd determination of the municipal rate in the pound for the 

Services Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Adopted 
local financial year ending on 31st day of March, 1957. 

~. 
by City by 

Manager Council 
TABLE A. 

JI 
Amount Estimat~ 

EXPENDIIrURE. 
SANITARY Sewer-s, Main Drainago and Public Sanitary Works ... 7452 7452 

Services Purpose of Expenditure Estimated Adopted 
Water Supplies 20434 20114 by City by ... 

Manager Council 
St:-eet and Domestic Scavenging 26380 26380 .. . 

EXPENDTTURE. 
Public Lighting 12000 11--700 Ordinary Road Works 10560 9110 ... ROADS ... 

Special Gra!nt Works:-

I Bat hs, and Bathing Placoo 500 500 R oad Fund 15000 15000 ... ... 
Gove.rnment Grants ... 24000 24000 Abattoir . .. 80 80 Other Purposes 6084 6084 

1 
.. , . ... 

Bu rial Grounds ... 300 300 

TOTAL ... 55644 54194 Other Purposes ... 8030 8030 
-----

TOTAL ... 75176 74556 
HEALTH General Medical Services ... 10228 10228 

] ni,titution al Services ... 200410 196450 H ousing of th.e Working ClaSlses A.crts ., . 178477 177601 HOUSING 

I Maternity and Child Health Services ··· 1 14727 14727 Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts .. . 320'01 32001 
\ 

Tuberculosis and other Jnfetltiou i; Diseases .. . 23604 23604 Loc.'],[ Grants and Assistance ,Schemes ... 8113 8113 
-----

DeI!tal, Ophthalmic and Aural Services • TOTAL ... 4450 4450 ... 218591 21772! 
----- -----Specialist Services ... 1000 1000 '. 

GENERAL Publio Libraries ... 5085 , 5085 Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Di·sabled Persons ... 6000 6000 PURPOSES 
Vocational Education Committee .. . 9637 9637 Boa!'ding out, etc., of Children ... 

1470 1470 -Unemployment Assista110e ... 11750 11750 
Ambulance Servi,tles and Transport of Patients ... 1400 1400 

Weighu, and Measures ... 15 15 Supervhsion of Food and Drink ... 1100 I 1100 

r 
Fire Brigade ... 13340 1J200 I Othcr Purpose, 8896 8896 

I Town and Regional Planning ... 500 SOD 

I TOTAL ... 273285 269325 Public Parks, Open Spaces and Tree Plan t ing ... 3150 3150 

Civic Buildings and Offices ... 
2550 255:> 

MENTAL Money supplied to Mental Hospital Board . . 49626 49626 
Machinery Expense ... HOSPITAL - ------
School Meals ... 4200 4200 TOTAL ... 49626 49626 
Welfare of the Blind ... 900 900 -----

PUBLlC Home As..sistance ... 6000 6000 SahoLarships ... 2350 2350 
ASSISTANCE 

Govcmment Grant Schemes 1760 1760 Other Pu!'poses .,. 
68023 68023 

... 
, 

Other Purposes ... 2766 2766 TOTAL . .. 95018 94888 
! 

TOTAL ., . 10526 I 10526 Gas Department 
T 

.. . 200000 200000 
, ~ . 

~ I ~=-'-"-" 
,. , . '- :1, . 1 : 1 . _ . I I I I I I I ~ I I I I I :I J . I. T . 1 . 1. ~ -. 1 .- ' 11 
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I 

CORPORATION OF THE COUNTY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK. TABLE B. (Continued). 

TABLE B. 

I 
Amount Estimated 

1 i Amount Estimated Services Nature of Income Estimated Adopted 
1fj ! by City by 

Services N ature of i ncome Estimated Adopted , Manager Council 
by City by 

Manager Council 
HOUSING i NCOME. 

INCOME. 
ROADS Grants f rom Road F und ... 15000 15000 H onsing of t he Worki ng Classe\s ACltS :-

, Government Grants Government Grants ... 
20300 20300 ... 67704 67704 .. Ot her Income ... 
6000 6000 Rents ... 6700l) 67000 ... r 

TOTAl · ... 41300 4 I 300 Other lncome ... 1920 1920 
Small Dwell ings Acquisit ion Acts .. . 32930 32930 Government Grants 

' " 103683 101703 HEALTH Local Grants and Assistance Schemes ... 1040 1040 T nstitutional Services 
~ .. 55800 55800 

Ot her Income ... 6579 6579 TOTAL ... 170594 170594 

TOTAL ... 166062 164082 GENERAL Public Libraries ... 320 320 
PURPOSES 

MENTAL Government Grant ... 22648 22648 Vocational Education ... 1172 1172 
HOSPITAL \ 

Other Income - Government Grants ... 14890 14890 ... -

I1 TOTAL Weights nnd Meas~res ... - -
f 

.. . 22648 22648 
Fire Brigade .- 2800 2800 

PUBLIC Government Grant ... 880 880 Machinery Expenses ASSISTANCE ... - -
Other Income , .. 980 980 Other Income 6179 6179 

p I ... 
TOTAL I ... 1860 1860 . 

SANITARY Sewers, Mai n Drainage and P ubli c Ran itary Works:-

Government Grants 
' " - -

Ot her Income ... 200 200 

Water Supplies:-

Government Grants ... 766 766 

: Ot her Income ... 15000 15000 

\ 
Baths and Bathi ng P laces , 

40 40 
Abattoir ... 

- .- -----
Burial Grounds ... TOTAL . - - ... 23869 23869 
Ot her IrLOome ... -105 105 

Gal3 Department ... 215000 215000 
•• ( t 

. - I TOTAL I 16111 I 16111 

I 
--' 

-ri .'~C '~ .. ., . -'...L _ :-&--;:- I ;1 = -. .. ; L : .1 : 1.- J ; 1 ".~ :I T -., -- ~ 
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TABLE C. 

I Amount to I Estimated Net Estimated Estimated be raised by 
SERVICES Gross Estimated Estimated Credit Debit the Municipal Rate in the I Expenditure Income Expenditure Balances Balances Rate Pound 

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

£ £ £ £ £ £ Pence 
Roads ... . .. . .. 54194 41300 12894 12894 19.537 
Health .. . . .. . .. 269325 164082 105243 105243 159.460 
Mental Hospital ... '" 49626 22648 26978 26978 40.876 
Public Assistance ... . .. 10526 1860 8666 8666 13.130 
Sanitary ... . .. . .. 74556 16111 58445 2000 60445 91.583 
Housing ... . .. . .. 217721 170594 47127 47127 71.404 
General Purposes :-

Public Libraries ... ~. 5085 320 4765 4765 7.219 
Vocational Education ... 9637 1172 8465 8465 12.826 
Unemployment Assistance . . . . 11750 - 11750 11750 17.803 
Other Purposes ... . .. 94888 23869 71019 2018 73037 110.662 

TOTAL ... 
I 

797308 I 441956 
I 

355352 I 4018 I 359370 544.500 

Total Municipal Rate: 45/4-!- in the £ 
CERTIFICATE 

I hereby certify that at the estimates meeting of the Council of the County Borough of Limerick held this Twenty-sixth day of 

March, 1956, the Council by re.>olution adopted the estimate of expenses set forth in Table.> A, Band C and also by resolution deter­

mined in accordance with t.he said estimate, the rates set forth in Column 8 of Table C, to be the rates in the £. to be levied for the 

~everal services specified in the said estimate for the local financial year ending on the 31st day of March , 1957. 

Dated this Twenty-sixth day of March, 1956. 

Signed : G . E. RUSSELL, 
Mayor. 

Countersigned : M. 0 MAICIN, 
City Manager and Town Clerk. 
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8 ROAD SERVICES ; 9 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 
estimated) 

1955/56 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 
estimated) 

1955/56 

£ £ RECEIPTS £ £ £ EXPENDITURE £ 

300 300 El3tat-e D uty Gran t 300 
Maintenance of Roads :-

2 Road F und Grant 15000 5100 5300 Wages 4002 

3 ' . Government Grants 20000 2 5193 5000 Materials 5108 

4 5000 5000 Other R eceipts 6000 3 300 300 Other Expenses 300 

4 4000 400) R oad Fund Works and other State Gra nts 39000 

5 284 284 Retiring Allowances 284 

Other Exp.nses:-
Recoupable Expenditure :-

6 ( 2500 2500 ( Mat erials 3000 
( ( 

7 ( 2000 2000 ( Wages 250~ 

. 
" I 

5300 5300 Total Receipts 41300 19377 19384 Total Expemiiture 

14077 Net Leviable 12894 
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' 10 HEALTH SERVICES 11 
I Amount Amount 

Estimate (actually Estimate Estimate (actually Estimate 
No. 1955/56 and PARTICU LARS 1956/57 No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 

estimated) estimated) 
1955/56 1955/56 

£ £ RECEIPTS £ £ £ £ 
EXPENDITURE 

1 87839 89100 Health Grant 101703 
General Medical Services: 

2 55300 55300 Payments for Maint~nance and Treatment in District 1 6198 6448 Salaries ... 7128 
Institutions 55500 

2 2200 2400 Medici nes ... 2600 
3 300 450 P ayments for Maintenance and Treatment in Extern 

IDlstitutions 300 3 - - Medical and S urgi,(.Ial Appliances ... -

' 4 200 390 P ayments for Medical Assi8tance (otherwise t han in 4 400 400 Dispensary, Olinic and H ealth Centre Expense1'3 ... 400 
]jnstitutions) 250 

5 50 50 Stationary, Print ing and Advert ising ... 50 
5 20 20 Rent of DispeDlsary Room 20 

6 30 30 P ostage and Telephone Charges ... 30 
6 250 250 Ambulance H ire 250' 

7 20 20 Other E'xpenses ... 20 
7 850 580 Sale of Offal and Old Stores 600 --

S898 9348 10228 
8 1520 1550 Contributions t o Superannuat ion 1520 --

9 49 49 R efund Superannuation 49 Institutional Services- District Institutions 

8 49000 52000 Sala ries and Wages .. . 55600 
10 1900 1900 Salary Recoupment.--Radiologist 1900 

9 30000 30000 Food , Dr ink and Tobacco ... 30000 
11 F ees 

10 650 800 Materi als for Was hing and Clea nsing .. . 950 
12 220 450 Other Re.cleipts 220 

11 11000 11000 Medicines and Patholog1oo1 F ees ... nOOO 
13 1770 Loan Charges Recoupment 1770 

12 10800 11500 H eat ing ' and Lighting ... 12000 

13 1500 1500 Olothi ng and Bedding ... 1500 

14 1000 1000 F urn it ure. C rocke!'~' and H a rdwa re ... 1000 

15 4000 4000 Medical a nd Surgical Appliances and X-RaY"J ... 4000 

16 4000 4000 Repairs and Ma intenance of Institutions ... 4000 

17 2000 2250 Ot her E stabli shment Expenses .. . 2200 

18 3540 2000 Loan Charges and Bank Interest 3540 ... 
--

I 117490 120050 125790 _I . 

Extern Institutions: 
19 7500 8000 General H ospitals 16040 .. , 
20 40000 40000 Tu bercul os is H ospitals 43000 ... 
21 3000 3200 Home for Mental DefeCltive1'3 3600 ... 
22 450 459 H ome for the Deaf and Dumb 670 ... 

150218 I 150039 Total Receipts 164082 50950 51659 Forward 63310 

89610 Net Leviable 105243 
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12 HEALTH SERVICES-Contd. 
Amount 

Estimate (actually 
No. 1955/56 and 

estimated) 

- 1955/56 

PARTICULARS 
Estimate 

No. I 
Amount 

Estimate (actually 
1956/57 

r 
1955/56 and 

I estimated) 
1955/56 

£ £ 
RECEIPTS. 

£ £ £ 
50950 51659 

23 4500 4500 

24 1200 1600 

25 50 50 

26 2060 2000 

58760 59809 

27 2522 600 

28 434 450 

29 594 -
I·· . 30 25 25 

,"'f t: .. 31 3400 3400 

32 3000 3000 

33 800 800 

34 2418 2500 

I 
-----

13 193 10775 
-----

, '. I 
35 2916 3120 

36 - -

37 1000 1000 

38 357 357 

39 - -

4) 210 ) 2100 

41 100 100 

42 500 500 

43 - -
.. I Total Receipts 6973 7177 

Net Leviable 
I . 

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 
Brough t Forward 

Special 'l'reatment 

Other Olasses of Institutions 

Other Expenses 

Assi~tance to Extern Bodies 

Maternity and Child Health Services : 

Fees for Medical Practitioners 

Midwifery and Nursing Services 

Obstetrical Requi s ites 

Other ExpenJ~e.s 

Milk for Mothers and Oh ildren I 

Maternity Cash Grants 

Child Welfare Servi.oo 

School Health Service 

Tuberculosis and Other Infeotious Disease s: 
Tuberculosis--

Salaries 

Dispen"!ary, Clinic or Health Centre E XpellB6S 

Domiciliary Welfare Bern,os 

Mass-Radiography Service 

B.O.G. Service 

Other Expenses 

Other Infectious Diseases: 
Diagnosis and Treatment of Venereal D isease 

Notification and Prevention of DiseaJse 

Otb.er Expenses 

Forward 

13 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 
63310 

3500 

1500 

50 

2300 

70660 
----

3362 

472 

594 

25 

3400 

3500 

800 

2574 

14727 

3219 

1000 

385 

300 

2100 

100 

500 

7604 
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14 HEALTH 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1955/56 and PARTlCULARS 1956/57 
estimated) 

1955/56 

£ £ £ 
RECEIPTS. 

. ./ 

Total Receipts 

Net Leviable 

SE RV I GES-Contd. 

Estimate 
No. 1955/56 

£ 
6973 

44 13500 
--

20473 
--

45 2662 

46 1400 

47 -

48 -

49 -
--

4062 
--

-
--

-
--

50 4700 
--

4700 
--

51 1320 

52 80 

53 10 
-- -----

1418 
--

54 1400 
--

1400 

55 1051 
--

105l 
--

56 4847 

57 1095 

5942 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1955/56 

£ 
7177 

15500 

22677 

1190 

1400 

-

-

-

2590 

-

-

5400 

5400 

1328 

120 

10 

1458 

1400 

1400 

1051 

1051 

5318 

1095 

6413 

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 
Brought Forward 

Maintenance Allowances to persons suffering from 
Infectious Diseases :-

Tuberoulosis 

Dental, Opthalmlc and A1ural Services I 
Salaries 

Dental, Optical and Aural Appliances 

Furniture and Equipment 

Clinic and Health Centre E-xpenBe§ 

Other Expenses 

Specialist S8t'Vlces-

Rehabilitation and Maintenance of Disabled Persons 
Cash Grants 

-
Boarding Out, etc., of Children: 

Maintenance, Clothing and EdUKlation 

Approved Schoolls 

Other Expenses 

Ambulance Bervices and Transport of Patients 

Supervision of Food and Drink 

Gene.-al Administration: 
Salaries 

Other E~llen se!s 

Forward 

~ 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

.... 

... 

... 

.. . 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

... 

15 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 
7604 

16000 

23604 

2840 

1300 

150 

160 

-

4450 

1000 

1000 

6000 

6000 

1340 

120 

10 

1470 

1400 

1400 

1100 

1100 

5596 

1100 

6696 
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16 HEALTH 
I Amount 

Estimate (actually Estimate 
No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 

estimated) 
1955/56 

£ £ £ 

-- - -

--
--

MENTAL HOSPITAL 

RECEIPTS 

1 21062 21062 Healt h Grant ... ' " . .. ... . .. 22648 

--
21062 21062 Total Receipts ' " 22648 

-- ----
22394 Net Leviable. 26978 

- - --
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 

RECEIPTS 

1 880 880 Footwear Scheme ... 880 

2 260 260 Refund-Home AssistaIL(Je ... 260 

3 40 30 Refund-Budal Expenses .. . 40 

4 680 600 Refund of F ees by Officel's ... 680 

1860 1770 Total Receipts 1860 
8513 Net Leviable 8666 

SERVICES 

Estimate 
No. 1955/56 

58 

59 

60 

61 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

£ 

5942 

20 

35 

224 1 

145 

8383 
---

239828 

43456 

- --
43456 

6000 

1760 

600 

1075 

646 

229 

10373 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1955/56 

£ 

6413 

20 

35 

2363 

145 

8976 

243534 

43456 

----
43456 

6000 

1760 

550 

1120 

720 

292 

10442 

PARTICULARS 

. . EXPENDITURE • 
Brought F orward ... 

, 
.AJ9sessment--Nurses ' Act , 1950 ... 

Central Health Servi!Jes ... 

Retiring Allowances and Gratuties ... 

Other Expenses .. . 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE. 

SERVICES 

EXPENDITURE 

Money supplied to Mental Hospital Authority '" ... 

Total Expendltur. ... 

SERVIIC'ES 
EXPENDITURE 

Home Asslstarn:e:-
H ome Alssistance ... 

Floot wear Scheme ... 

Cost of Burials ... 

Regitration Expenses ... 

Salaries ... 

Ret iring Allowances and Gratuities ... 

, 
Total ExpendIture 

17 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 

6696 

20 

35 

2000 

145 

'r 

8896 

269325 

49626 

49626 

6000 

1760 

500 

1200 

774 

292 

10526 
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18 SANITARY SERVICES 19 

Amount Amount 
Estimate Estimate (actually Estimate Estimate (actually 

No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 
estimated) estimated) 

1955/56 1955/56 
£ £ £ £ £ £ 

RECEIPTS EXPENDITURE 

1 250 200 Public Conveniences 200 1 3430 3150 Sewerage 4844 

2 430 426 Loan Subsidy 766 2 952 lOOO Public Conveniences 1082 

3 10600 11400 Water Rents and Meter Rents 15000 3 11200 11400 Water Supply 14114 

4 50 35 Baths and Bathing Places 40 4 22007 22900 Scavenging and Watering of Streets 25180 

5 5 5 Slaughter Licences 5 5 12000 10500 Public Lighting 11700 

6 100 120 Other Receipts 100 6 350 410 Baths and Bathing Pla.oos 500 

7 80 80 Abbatoir 80 

8 300 150 Burial Ground 300 

9 3140 3350 Rent, Rates, Taxes, Insurance 3500 

10 2704 2860 Retiring Allowances 2778 

Loan Charges :-

11 1235 1417 Sewerage 1396 

12 266 266 Public Conveniences 130 

13 4992 4964 Water Supply 6000 

14 1084 984 Refuse Vehicles 1200 

15 1666 1666 3!% Stock 1552 

16 100 100 Other Expenses 100 

17 100 100 Water Safety 100 

11435 12186 Total Receipts 16111 
~------~------~--------------~----~------

54171 Net Leviable 58445 
65606 65297 Total Expenditure 74556 
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20 
HOUSINC SERVICES 21 Amount 

Amount 
Estimate 

Estimate (actually Estimate Estimate (actually No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 estimated) 
estimated) 1955/56 

1955/56 
£ £ RECEIPTS £ £ £ £ EXPENDITURE Housing Of the Wor'lklng Classes:-

Housing of the Working Classes:-
50 59 Housing Fund Grant 

59 9670 9200 Materials and Painting 9000 2 66000 62000 Housing Subsidy 
67500 2 10270 10600 Wages 12000 

3 145 145 Exchequer Grant ]45 3 3188 4220 Salaries 4744 
4 65000 64500 Rents (Net) 

67000 4 4025 4400 Cost of Rent Col!ectiorr 4700 
5 986 980 Ground Rents 

1470 5 1925 1950 _ Rents, Rates, Taxes, Insuran.oo _ 2100 
6 450 450 Other Receipts, Deposits 

450 6 250 ~5Q Printing, Stationery and Advertising 250 
Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts:-

Loan Charges:-
7 26000 24000 Repayments of Instalments 

32000 7 35300 35300 Si% Stock 32980 
8 130 ]30 Rents Houses Let 

130 8 107977 103376 Other Loans 110583 
9 800 850 Other Receipts, Deposits, Interest 800 9 1150 1150 Pumping 1150 

10 1040 ]040 Letting Grants-Recoupments 1040 10 100 100 Other Expenses 100 

• Small Dwellings Acquisition Acts:-

11 3205 3455 Loan Charges 3t % Stock 3340 

12 22168 19366 Other Loans 28511 

13 50 50 Repairs and :\Iaintellance --- 50 
- .. - - -~- .-..... ~ 

14 50 50 Pdntin,g, Alh-ertising, Sta tio ne ry 50 

15 50 _ 50 Olher Expenses 50 
- - Letting Grants,- Housing Act, -1948 1558 16 1558 1558 

17 1860 1860 LO(lal Building Grants: Loan Charges 2655 

18 600 Reconstl'uction , and Improvement Grants 3900 

160601 154154 Total Receipts 170594 I 202796 197535 Total Expenditure 217721 42195 Net Leviable 47127 
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22 CENERAL PURPOSES (Libraries) . '23 

Amount 
Estimate (actually Estimate 

No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 
estimated) 

1955/56 

Amount 
Estimate Estimate (actually 

No. 1955/56 and PARTICULARS 1956/57 
estimated) 

1955/56 

£ £ £ £ £ EXPENDITURE £ 
RECEIPTS 

1 300 280 Subscriptions, Fines ... 320 .. . .., 
' " .. , 

2697 2800 Salaries and Wages .. . 3033 

2 147 147 Retiring Allowances 147 

3 1000 1000 Books, Binding 750 

4 550 550 Maintenance Expenses 600 

5 343 343 Loan Charges-Art Gallery 365 

, 6 196 185 Other Expenses 190 
--

300 280 Total Receipts .. . 320 4933 5025 Total Expenditure 5085 
--

4633 N.t Leviable 4765 ... -- ----

(VOCATIONAL EDUICIATION) 

RECEIPTS 
EXPENDITURE 

1 11 11 Grant Received in aid of Roxboro Road Sohool 11 ... 
73115 7385 Amount supplied to Committee 7704 

Other Receipts and Reooupm.nts :-

2 580 515 Loan Charges 801) ... . .. .. . .,. . .. 
3 161 161 Retiring Allowances 161 ... .. . ... ... 

4 170 180 Contributions Looal Government Superannuation Act, 200 

2 11 11 Grant in aid of Roxboro Road Sc"DoOJ 11 

3 322 322 Retiring Allowanoes 322 

4 1160 1031 Loan Charges 1600 

1948 .. . . .. ... ... .. . 
--

922 867 Total Receipts ... 1172 8878 8749 Total Expenditure 9637 
-- ---i 7956 Net Leviable ... 8465 -- ---

(UNEMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE) 

RECEIPTS EXPENDITURE 

11600 11602 Unemployment Assistance Acts 11750 

Total Receipts 11600 11602 Total Expenditure 11750 

11600 Net Le\iable 11750 
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Estimate 
No. 1955/56 

£ 

4600 

2 1190 

3 4800 

4 520 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

2000 

1100 

2200' 

650 

170 

36 

500 

23 

342 

500 

350 

270 

250 

50 

48 

630 

450 

60 

1000 

21739 

65314 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1955/56 

£ 

4633 

1165 

5500 

5Q.0 

2000 

1110 

2200 

650 

168 

40 

500 

23 

342 

500 

440 

285 

250 

50 

48 

840 

450 

60 

1000 

22774 

CENERAL 

PARTICULARS 

RECEIPTS 
Government Grant.:-

In lieu of Rates 

Rates on Fisheries 

Fuel Scheme 

Allotments 

School Meals 

Agri6Ultllral Gram 

FirE! Brigade 

Machinery Expenst 

Lease Rents 

Other Rents:­
(1) Gra.zi"ng 

(2) Wayleaves 

Fines and Costs 

Petroleum, Cinema, Pharmacy, ::l:xplosives, Licences 

Refund Superannuations from Other Local Authorities .. . 

Refund Sa!aries and Audit 'Fees 

Refund of Fees by Officers wi'th inclusive Salaries 

Contributions Local Government Superannuation A.ct, 1948 

Recoupments :-
Registration Expenscs 

Prosecutor's and \Vitnesses' Expense! 

Diseases of Animals 

Road ·Fund Expenses 

Reformatories and Industrial Schouls 

Civil Defence 

Other Receipts 

Total Receipts 

Net Leviable 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 

4650 

1180 

550() 

450 

2000 

] 110 

2800 

650 

170 

36 

50{) 

23 

342 

500 

580 

320 

250 

50 

48 

1200 

450 

60 

1000 

23869 

71019 

PURPOSES (Other Purposes) 

Estimate 
No. 1955/56 

10 

2 12033 

3 500 

4 3031 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

l3 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

50 

2375 

4200 

874 

1050 

945 

720 

l3333 

4590 

3035 

]200 

40 

1200 

300 

]950 

185 

320 

l36 

960 

5000 

100 

58137 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1955/56 

_ r \ _ r ,~ 

15 

12960 

500 

303! 

15 

2460 

4200 

874 

1050 

945 

720 

13300 

4800 

3035 

1450 

40 

1033 

300 

1950 

197 

355 

119 

600 

5000 

100 

59049 

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 

Weights and. Measures 
'-.: 

Fire Brigade and AmbularuOO 

Town and Regional Planninl1; 

Parks and Open SpacelS 

Band Performances 

Town Hall and Municipal Offices 

Machinery E:!..'"J)ense 

School Meals 

Welfare of the Blind 

ScholaI1ships-University 

S.~'holarships~Secondary and Vocational 

Salaries-(l) Mayor's Office 

Salal'ias-(2) Administrative 

Cost of Rate Collection and Applotment 

Retiring Allowances and Gratuities 

Franchise and Jurors' Li.sts 

Valuation 

Election 

Coroner and Inquests 

Stationery, Printing and Advertising 

Assessments :-
Local Authol'ities(Officers and Employees' Acts) 

Cattll> Disealses Fund 

Lcxml Authorities (Combined Purchasing) Act 

Tourist Development and An Tostal 

Reformatories and Industrial Schools 

Conveyance of Prisoners 

Forward 

25 

Estimate. 
195.6/51 ' 

I 

15 

13200 

500 

3100 

50 

2550 

4200 

900 

1200 

1150 

720 

13700 

4990 

3387 

1640 

40 

300 

2150 

210 

360 

130 

960 

5500 

100 

61052 
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No. 
Estimate 
1955/56 

£ 

Amount 
(actually 

and 
estimated) 

1955/56 

£ 

PARTICULARS 

RECEIPTS. 

l ' 

Total Recei~ts 

Net Leviable 

CENERAL 

Estimate 
1956/57 

PURPOSES (Other Purp~es) 

Amount 
t::stimate (actually 

No. 1955/56 and 

£ 

58137 

27 2056 

28 50 

29 96 

30 520 

31 WOO 

32 900 

33 4900 

34 350 

35 120 

36 1778 

37 50 

38 ti30 

39 200 

4) 50 

41 360 

42 80 

43 165 

44 1 200 

45 I;}J 

46 130 

47 200 

48 4000 

49 260 

50 1200 

51 8000 

estimated) 
1955/56 

L 

59049 

1990 

50 

95 

520 

1200 

900 

5500 

550 

120 

1350 

50 

840 

200 

50 

360 

170 

162 

260 

100 

130 

200 

4000 

250 - . 

1240 

8000 

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 

Bl"ough} Forward 

V eterinary Salari~ 

do. Other Expenses 

Diseases of Animals 

Allotments ... . .. ... ... 

Rent, Rates, Taxes, Insuranoe and Income Tax 

Refund of Rates ... .. . ... ... 

Fuel Scheme 

Courthouse ... ... '" .. . 

Widows' Alms HousE'S ... ... . .. 

Strand Barracks ... ... ... .. . 

Proseoutors' and Witnesses' Expenses ... 

Road Fund Expenses ... ... ... 

Malicious Injury Claims .. . ... .. . 

City Pound .. . ... '" ... 
Audit Fee ... ... .. . .. . 

Travelling Expenses ... '" . .. ... 

3i% Stock Management .. . .. . ... 

Workmen's Compensation ... .. . .. . 

Civil Defenoe ... ... ... ... 
Corporation Property ExpensE'S (Rents Payable) 

Legal EXpenses ... ... .. . ... 

Bank Interest ... ... ... .. . 
Noxious Weeds Acts . .. ... .. . .. . 

Rates:-
Discounts ... ... .. . . .. 

Irre!J:Jverables, Vacancies, Appeals, etc. 

... 

... 

... 

... 
.. . 

.. . 

.. . 

... 

. .. 

.. . 

.. . 

... 

.. , 

.. . 

. .. 

.. . 

... 

.. . 

... 

.. . 

... 

. .. 

.. . 
'" 

.. . 

... 

I 85532 I 87337 I Forward 

10.--

I 

27 

Estimate 
1956/57 

£ 

61052 

2020 

50 

96 

450 

1300 

900 

5500 

413 

120 

1381 

50 

1200 

200 

50 

360 

150 

16) 

350 

100 

130 

200 

4000 

250 

1300 

8000 

89782 
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No. 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

CENERAL PURPOSES (Other Purposes)- Oontd. 

Amount 
Estimate (actually 
1955/56 and 

estimated) 
1955/56 

£ £ 

85532 87337 

300 300 

500 500 

649 654 

72 72 

87053 88863 

- .:.. - - -

PARTICULARS 

EXPENDITURE 

Brought F orward 

Demolitions and Derelict Sites 

Other Expenses 

Loan Charges:-

Fire Brigade 

3i% Stock 

Strand Barracks 

Borough Boundary Extension 

Total Expenditure 

Dated t his 16th day of March, 1956 

rilAlt:IU 6 mAId" 

-"-

Estimate 
]956/57 

£ 

89782 

300 

500 

650 

66 

550 

3040 

94888 

City Manager and To wn Clerk 
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